
Posted November 1, 2024 

            

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING 
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY AVIATION AUTHORITY 

 

Bids for HCAA Project No. 7280 24 for Tree Trimming for Protection of Runway Surfaces at Tampa 
International, Tampa Executive. Peter O. Knight and Plant City Airports will be opened at the 
following public meeting:  
 

Meeting Time Date Conference Room 

Bid Opening  2:00 p.m. November 8, 2024 

In-Person: 
 
Rental Car Center Conference 
Room, on the third floor of the 
Rental Car Center 
at 5409 Airport Service Road, Tampa, FL 33607 

Virtual:   

Microsoft Teams meeting  
Join on your computer, mobile app or room 
device  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 248 091 068 265  
Passcode: CmBdLe  

 
Dial in by phone  
+1 813-694-2596,,496552798# United States, 
Tampa  
Find a local number  
Phone conference ID: 496 552 798#  

 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: Any person who desires to appeal any decisions made at this meeting will need a record of 
the proceedings and for that purpose the person desiring to appeal may need to ensure that a verbatim 
record of the proceeding is made which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is 
based. Additionally, Florida law requires public agencies to provide accessibility to a public meeting upon 
receipt of a written request by a person with a physical disability at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.  
Any person requiring accommodations to participate in a meeting of the Hillsborough County Aviation 
Authority should contact the office of Joe Lopano, Chief Executive Officer, at Post Office Box 22287, 
Tampa, FL 33622 or via facsimile at (813) 875-6670.  Any questions, contact Rianner Woodard, 
Procurement Agent by phone at (813) 550-3950 or via email at RWoodad@TampaAirport.com. 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NmM0YWYzMTUtNTQxMC00Zjc0LTg0ZTItODMwMjg5YmRjZjEx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22a167a14b-a6cc-4d14-802d-3de615710e8b%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%225c8912c5-175e-480c-bc8d-a00c2f4b9e3c%22%7d
tel:+18136942596,,496552798
https://dialin.teams.microsoft.com/390030f3-7074-4c94-bf94-58e3ac14b32d?id=496552798

	NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

